LITTLE FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE , UPPAL, HYD -39

Particulars F.Y.2022-23 |F.Y. 2021-22| F.v. 2020-21 [F.Y 2019-20(FY 2018-2019
AFFILIATION/RENEWALS/EXAM EXPENSEYACADEMIC 255703 1030381 82634 17100 160338
BANK CHARGES ACADEMIC 424325 8842 5921 5638 13935
ADVERTISMENT ACADEMIC 19600 9092 8200 24998
PERIODICALS AND MAGAZINES ACADEMIC 52129 12585 15953 404720
R& M COMPUTERS ACADEMIC 289652 111701
R& m ASSETS/ LAB ACADEMIC 1078763 703436
STAFF WELFARE ACADEMIC 179513 104883 71385 118090 207226
STUDENT WELFARE AD CO CURICULLAR |ACADEMIC 272145 248887 322366 392119 118892
TALLY COURSE ACADEMIC 114506
TRAVELLING ACADEMIC 57721 40010 32812 108253 97872
REPAIRS AND MAINTENNACE COMPUTER]ACADEMIC 720129 190125 56329 289652
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OTHER ASSHACADEMIC 136312 567878 143351 801734

ACADEMIC TOTAL 1716077 2223191 739843| 3628427 1438398
GAMES AND SPORTS PHYSICAL 207936 27016 2500 44543 53666
uniforms belts PHYSICAL 1170680 1280691
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE BUILDING |PHYSICAL 529624 397655 790159 723762 1652829
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PHYSICAL 58175 49377
infrastructure development and
maintenance charges PHY 13930825 2827 l
PHYSICAL TOTAL 1966415 15685564 795486 768305], 1706495
TOTAL MAINTAINCE 3682492| 17908755 1535329 4396?321 3144893\
POSTAGE AND TELEPHONE EXP ADMIN 15456 32487 1948 11847 39839\
PRINTING AND STATIONERY ADMIN 505055 278124 144023 908964 455874
functions and celebrations ADMIN 371616 41600
PROPERTY TAX ADMIN 613744
WATER AND ELECTRICITY ADMIN 141899 46397 19591 333932 271354
LEGAL AND PROFESSIONAL CHAERGES |ADMIN 1500 40000 60000
PT MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION ADMIN 2500
EPF MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION ADMIN 360975 468786
ESIC MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION ADMIN 7155 45192




[FEE REFUNDS

ADMIN 145000 52200
[FEE CONCESSION FOR POOR ADMIN 904550 3000
[TEACHING AIDS ADMIN 69500
[SEMINARS ADMIN 102667 35000 41500] 145153 88815
SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSED ADMIN 146500 55000
EPF MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION ADMIN 389480
ESIC MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION ADMIN 6696
RATES AND TAXES ADMIN 607744 786482
TOTAL ADMIN 2623873 977784 814806 2059140 2343542
|
.‘1 NEW EQUIPMENT FOR LAB
; [FURNITURE AND FIXTURES ASSETS 1869800| 3087499 2280000 1528343
| COMPUTERS ASSETS 307000 1277700
EQUIPMENTS FOR LAB ASSETS 128679 60845 873364 408946
1998479 3455344 873364| 3557700 1937289
BOOKS FOR LIBRARY LIBRARY 401800 797520 462958| 116655 383000]
TOTAL EXCLUDING SALARIES 8706644 23139403 3686457 10130227 7808724
[SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES [SALARIES 22795821] 16357908] 16744002] 16490258]  14187909]
31502465 39497311 20430459 26620485 21996633
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[ E-mail : natiyerco@yahoo.co.in
nicosocieties@gmail.com




Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Balance Sheet As At 31/03/2023

As per last Balance Sheet

Less:Excess of Expenditure over Income

CURRENT LIABILITIES

PROFESSIONAL TAX

FIXED ASSETS

BUILDINGS
As per last Balance Sheet

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS
As per last Balance Sheet

Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year

LIBRARY
As per last Balance Sheet

Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year

COMPUTERS

As per last Balance Sheet
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

LOANS AND ADVANCES

LOANS TO/FROM STAFF

ADVANCE FOR EXPENSES

tti'rotalsttt

5,92,25,319.69

2,28,58,573.59

-

28,08,267.00

1,33,60,210.00
18,69,800.00

................ 1,52,30,010.00
19,19,677.00
4,01,860.00

................ 23,21,477.00

29,90,500.00

41,827.00

33,960.00

‘ICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND EXPLANATORY NOTES :

2,33,50,254.00
1,01,60,277.50

27,80,577.60

75,787.60

3,63,66,745.50

150.00

3,63,66,895.50

3,63,66,895.50

e Financial statements are prepared on cash receipts and disbursements basis,
ere revenue and related assets are recognised when received rather than when
rned and expenses and related liabilities are recognised when paid rather when

e obligation is incurred.

xed assets are stated at cost of acquisition less sale value of assets sold.

depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets.

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND

EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS

PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : HYDERABAD

DATE

109-09-2023

_ F o
,J/ {r" ,

LOCAL SUPERTOR

]’LLCK,ZIJQ‘

LOCAL BURSAR

LITTLE FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE

UPPAL, MEDCHAL DIST-500039.



Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/03/2023 PAGE 1
-i:II_E,;.D OF ACCOUNT EXPENSES INCOMES
o Rs. Ps Rs. Ps.

INCOME FROM COLLEGES
Tuition Fee 6,76,40,924.00

Term Fee 4,60,400.00
6,81,01,324.00

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS

Interest on Savings Bank Account 6,49,111.00
Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits 19,825.@@
6,68,936.00

OTHER INCOME

Sale of Applications 2,88,407.060
Scholarship Received 31,000.00

3,19,407.00

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES

Salaries and Allowances 2,27,95,821.00
EPF Management Eontribut.ion - 3,68,975.00
ESIC Management Contribution 7,155,600
5t$ff Welfare Expenses 1,79,513.56
Postage and Telephones r/“ 15,456.92
Electricity and Water charges (%) 1,41,899.67
Printing and Stationery el 5,05,855.29
Books and Periodicals 52,129.00
Travelling and Conveyance ’ﬁfj 57,721.00
Teaching Aids j 69,560.00
Laboratory & science expenses LA 7—_' 1,28,679.00

—_—
Games and Sports ‘___f 2,07,936.00
Co-Curricular Expenses m 2,68,899.46
Functions and Celeberations /7 3,71,616.45
Repairs and Maintenance of Building (i 5,29,624.40
Repairs and Maintenance of Vehicle (7 58,175.46
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers (! 7,20,129.00
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets (q" ? 1,36,312.00
o gal";m-:ﬁ}s saprled over: # ¥ § 0.80  6,99,89,667.00

/4, T\




: uh}?t;: ;;S:Er Degree College Account - Uppal
ERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

_____________________ ?’_‘f?'f"f_f'_“_’f’_"_“f"“_‘_i'fl_"_"_?‘f_‘ffnunt for the year ended 31/63/2023 PAGE : 2
L eomses CONES
""""""""""""" ks, ps. ks bs.
+ + = Totals brought forward =+ » » @.08 6,90,89,667.00
fee Refunds 1,45,000.00
Fee concession to Poor Students 9,04,550.00
seminars and Meetings /b) 1,02,667.00
students Welfare (7 3,246.85
Affiliation Fee /'7 2,55,703.08

purchase of Uniforms,Belts,Badges & Stationary _| 11,70,680.00

Bank Charges 42,425.45

Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 6,27,17,370.60
9,19,48,240.59

-

« » * Excess of Expenditure over Income 2,28,58,573.59
3 ] ”

carried to Balance Sheet

# % * Totals * * * 9,19,48,240.59  9,19,48,240.59

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
/

PLACE : HYDERABAD U *
DATE :09-09-2023
LOCAL SUPERIOR

Li( TLE FLOWER DEGREE C

/’ !..‘._f/./
( oA

4CE:HYDERABAD

TE :20-89-2023
LOCAL BURJAR

EGE

PARTNER

[l

UPPAL, MEDCHAL DIST-500039.
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ROT
HERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Recei
P ccoUNT “““““““““““ elptsaﬂdpayment”‘“““"F°"thevear ended 31/03/2023 PAGE 1
_____ e T ecktets | PAYMENTS
opening sl sebuw B0 R;ps ---------- nsPs
cASH AND BANK BALANCES
cash account 10,949.25
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732810064986 56,112.79
state Bank of India A/c No.32674689122 4,88,125.26
Union Bank of India A/c No.176411100001981 6,58,252.82
3 (] prepaid Card No.6754 58400
The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.5430538@0005928 3,40,32,798.15
P — 3,52,84,086.09
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS
FIXED DEPOSIT 27,60,752.00
27,60,752.00
INCOME FROM COLLEGES
Tuition Fee 6,76,40,924.00
Term Fee 4,60,4080.00
e 6,81,01,324.00
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS
Interest on Savings Bank Account 6,49,111.00
Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits 19,825.00 .-
6,68,936.80
OTHER INCOME
Sale of Applications 2,88,407.00
Scholarship Received 31,000.00 45, 566
—
MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances 222001628300
EPF Management Contribution ROnRTEe
ESIC Management Contribution 7355199
Staff Welfare Expenses RISt
Postage and Telephones SRR
ElECtricity and Water Charges 1AL E-07
printing and Stationery 02,0528
Tt 10,71,34,505.09 8.00

o2t . * % *
e Tota'u": arried over
. z
ﬁ'ﬂ\ /d-
- o’
A <P

i
T

v‘;if E'

v

3

. .. o et i N o -




Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Receipts and Payments Account For the year ended 31/03/2023 PAGE : 2

a0 0F ACCONT T wecerrs  paenTs

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

* * * Totals brought forward * * = 10,71,34,5@5.09 e.09
Books and Periodicals 52,129.00
Travelling and Conveyance 57,721.00
Teaching Aids 69,500.00
Laboratory & Science expenses 1,28,679.00
Games and Sports 2,07,936.00
Co-Curricular Expenses 2,68,899.46
Functions and Celeberations 3,71,616.45
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 5,29,624.40
Repairs and Maintenance of Vehicle 58,175.46
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 7,20,129.00
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 1,36,312,.00
Fee Refunds 1,45,000.00
Fee concession to Poor Students 9,04,550.00
Seminars and Meetings 1,02,667.80
Students Welfare 3,246.85
Affiliation Fee 2,55,7083.08

Purchase of Uniforms,Belts,Badges & Stationary 11,70,680.00

Bank Charges 42,425.45

Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 6,27,17,370.00

9,19,48,240.59

S —— 18,69,800.00
HABRARY 4,01,800.00
22,71,60@.00
LOANS AND ADVANCES
LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 80,000, 60 6, 565.60
ADVANCE FOR EXPENSES 33,960.00

80,000.00 53,960.00

18,72,14,505.09 9,42,73,800.59
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Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

3
Receipts and Payments Account For the year ended 31/03/2023 __?fff ______
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
HEAD OF ACCOUNT O i OO ..
e Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.
73,800.59
* * * Totals brought forward * * * 10,72,14,505.09 9,42,73,
OTHER LIABILITIES
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 3,31,200.00 3,31,200.00
PROFESSION TAX 1,26,550.00 1,26,400.00
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE 1,650.00 It s 4,59,250.00
1 r '
ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE 7,101.60 7430200 57358 & . 101.00
» - ’
Closing Balances of Cash and Bank :
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
Cash account 7,884.00
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010064986 58,102.79
State Bank of India A/c No.32674689122 5,32,672.26
Union Bank of India A/c No.176411100001981 9,99,704.26
SIB Prepaid Card A/c No.7499 17,27e.12
The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549853000005928 85,44,644.97
1,81,60,277.52
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS
FIXED DEPOSIT 27,80,577.00
PSS 27,80,577.00
* s Totals *en 10,76,81,006.09 15.?5:;;:;;;;;
S=====s3===z==== =ES==Scs=z=sasm===
AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
, FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
- 2
b HYOERABAD PLACE : HYDERABAD Z
128-89-29)3 DATE :89-89-2023 1 P L ’[
1 PARTNER LOCAL SUPERIOR LOCAL BURS —€

LITTLE FLOwER DEGREE
coLt
UPPAL, MEDCHAL DIST-50003§,GE




BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
PUNE PROVINCE
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'LITTLE FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE-UPPAL
DEGREE COLLEGE ACCOUNT

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

~ FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

NATARAJA IYER & CO,
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cknowledgement Number:747534150241022 Date of filing : 24-Oct-2022

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Retum of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
filed and verificd) 2022-23

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year

AN AAAAB9008Q

Name BROTHERS OF ST GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Xijdress ;302:}53 9 Uppal, Uppal Road, Hyderabad , Uppal 5.0 (K.V.Rangareddy) , Uppal , K.V.RANGAREDDY , 36-Telangana , 91-India ,
Status AOP/BOI Form Number ITR-7

Sledu's | 139(1) - Return filed on or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 747534150241022

Current Year -!.:usiness loss, if any b .I 0
. Total Income 0
g Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
E Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0
g Net tax payable 4 0
% Interest and Fee Payable 5 0
g Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0
2 Taxes Paid s 12,39,845
(+)Tax Péyable /(-)Refundable (6-7) | 8 () 12,39,850

- Accreted Income as per section 115TD 9 0
é Additional '1_'ax payable w/s 115TD .]0 0
3

E Interest payable u's 115TE ' 11 0
£ = - .

% Additional Tax and interest payable 12 0
% Tax and interest paid 13 0
) (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) 14 0

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 24-Oct-2022 16:19:25 from IP address 49.37.135.121 and verified by BRO. GERVASIS JAICO
having PAN AVFPJ0393R on 24-Oct-2022 using XNTT9FGFII generated through Aadhaar OTP mode

-y HIBE R

AAAABIOOBQNT 74753415024 1022855AA22570D98TBSALFCO4BEIBL1BCAI620CFTS2

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Balance Sheet As At 31/83/2022

As per last Balance Sheet

Add:Excess of Income over Expenditure

FIXED ASSETS

BUILDINGS

Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year
Add : Transfer from Building Work in Progress A/c

BUILDINGS- WORK IN PROGRESS
As per last Balance Sheet
Less: Transfer to Buildings A/c

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS
As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year

LIBRARY
As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year

COMPUTERS

As per last Balance Sheet
Add : Additions/Purchases made during the year

CASH AND BANK BALANCES
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS
LOANS TO/FROM STAFF

‘t'Tatalsttt

9,07,453.00
19,00,814.00

19,00,814,60
19,00,814,60

1,02,72,711.00
30,87,499,00

11,22,157.00
7,97,520.00

26,83,500.00
3,07,000.00

iNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND EXPLANATORY NOTES :

3,25,08,038.17

2,67,17,280.92

28,08,267.00

1,33,60,210.00

19,19,677.60

29,56,500.00

The Financial statements are prepared on cash receipts and disbursements basis,
where revenue and related assets are recognised when received rather than when

earned and expenses and related liabilities are recognised when paid rather when
the obligation is incurred.

Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition less sale value of assets sold.

No depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets.

ACE:HYDERABAD
T :25-g9-2027

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND

EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION

FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT

THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

h'r:—&,— T £
Nt PLACE : HYDERABAD

DATE :18-99-2022

AT
paRTHERARA "’5,"

// : )

LOCAL SUPERIOR

R

PAGE 1
ASSETS LIABILITIES
Rs. Ps, Rs. Ps.

5,92,25,319.09

2,10,78,654.00
3,52,84,086.09

27,60,752.00

1,01,827.00

5,92,25,319.89  5,92,25,3159.89

- [
|

J H'fm
LOCAL BURSAR
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Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/@3/2022 PAGE : 1
HmonCCOUNT EXPENSES INCOMES
------------------------------------------------------- Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

6,14,95,699 Bﬁ/

ion Fee 3

Tuiti ,14,95, E—
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS

Interest on Savings Bank Account 5,64,844.00
Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits 10,752,00

5,75,596.00
OTHER INCOME
Scholarship Received 84,500.00

84,500.00

MATNTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances 1,63,57 ,903.08/
EPF Management Contribution 3,89,480.00 .~
ESIC Management Contribution 6,696.00~

Staff Welfare Expenses 1.04,333.35/

Postage and Telephones 32,487, M

Electricity and Water charges 46,397,548

Printing and Stationery 2,78,124.00~

Books and Periodicals

12,585.00
Legal & Professional Charges 1,566.90/
Travelling and Conveyance 46,910.83/
Laboratory & Science expenses 60,845.90/
Games and Sports 27,016.00
Functions and Celeberations 41,665,90’/

Scholarship Disbursed 1,46,500.00”

Recognisation Expenses 8,66,711.40 =

> 4
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 3,97,654.65

Repairs and Maintenance of Vehicle 49,377,727
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 1,90,124.85
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 5,67,878.00"

1,34,020.00 -

0.00 6,21,55,795.09
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Little Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/03/2022 PAGE : 2
HEnDUF ACCOUNT EXPENSES INCOMES
------------ Rs. Ps Rs. Ps

* * * Totals brought forward * * » 8.8 6,21,55,795.00

Seminars and Meetings 35,000.00 ~

Advertisement Charges 19,509.96/

Students Welfare 2,48,887.30

Affiliation Fee 1,63,670.00

Purchase of Uniforms,Belts,Badges & Stationary 12,39,691.00/
Bank Charges 8,842.24/
Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 1,39,39,825.96/
3,54,38,514.08
* * Excess of Income over Expenditure 2,67,17,280.92
carried to Balance Sheet L )

* % * Totals * * * 6,21,55,795.6 6,21,55,795.80

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ACE : HYDERABAD 'Eg}n?’”@p PLACE : HYDERABAD }(x ; /1{4/\
Al

TE :25-89-2022 DATE :18-@9-2022

PARTNER

LOCAL SUPERIOR LOCAL BURSAR

T — -— SRS T TR - - ST s . =B



Little Flower Degree College Account
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- Uppal

A UNIT OF BROTHERS QF ST.GADRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCTETY

..’li' L e
2
Receipts
0 0 AT
. opening palances of Cash and Bank :

CASH AND BANK BALANCES

cash account

Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010064986

state Bank of India A/c No.32674669122

Union Bank of India A/c No.176411100001981

1B Prepaid Card No.6754

The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549053000005928

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

FIXED DEPOSIT

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

Tuition Fee

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS

Interest on Savings Bank Account

Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits

OTHER INCOME

Scholarship Received

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances
EPF Management Contribution
ESTC Management Contribution
Staff Welfare Expenses
Postage and Telephones
Electricity and Water charges
Printing and Stationery
Books and periodicals

Legal & Professional Charges

* 4

* Totals carried over
[ 525%?§
L \ 7

i
-

E I

and Payments Account For the year ended 31/03/2022

743,25
54,307.79
5,35,718.26
11,45,116.97
48,658.75

1,34,87,484.15

12,50,000.00

6,14,95,699.00

5,64,844.00

le,752.00

84,500.00

1,63,57,908.00
3,89,480.00
6,696.00
1,04,883,35
32,487.00
46,397.54
2,78,124,00
12,585,00

1,500.00

1,52,72,029.17

12,50,000.00

6,14,95,699.08

5,75,596.60

84,500.00

7,86,77,824.17

8.00
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" U:lﬁtgl)e Flower Degree College Account - Uppal
F BROTHERS OF ST,GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

_______________________________ '}?‘?‘f‘?f?-a"d Payments Account For the year ended 31/63/2022 PAGE : 2
gD OFACCONT T Recemts PAYKENTS
i i ps Rs. Ps.
* * * Totals brought forward * ¢ » 7,86,77,824.17 a.'ea
Travelling and Conveyance 40,010.03
Laboratory & Science expenses 60,845.00
Games and Sports 27,016.00
Functions and Celeberations 41,600.00
Scholarship Disbursed 1,46,500.00
Recognisation Expenses 8,66,711.40
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 3,97,654.65
Repairs and Maintenance of Vehicle 49,377.72
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 1,90,124.85
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 5,67,878.00
Fee Refunds 1,34,020.00
Seminars and Meetings 35,000.00
Advertisement Charges 19,600.00
Students Welfare 2,48,887.30
Affiliation Fee 1,63,670.00
Purchase of Uniforms,Belts,Badges & Stationary 12,80,691.00
Bank Charges 8,842.24
Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 1,39,30,025.00 3,54,38,514.08
BUILDINGS i)
FURNTTURE AND. EQUIPHENTS AT
LIBRARY 7,97,520.00
COMPUTERS. i 50,99,472.00
LOANS AND ADVANCES
LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 20,000.00  L.15,000.00 20,000.00  1,15,000.00
OTHER LIABILITIES
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND WG LA
PROFESSION TAX s L
1,548,00 1,548.00
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE 4,68,998.00 4,68,998.00

S 7,91,66,822.17 4,11,21,984.08
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Litt
A UNIT ;‘: ;lwer Degree College Account - Uppal
ROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Recei
PLS and Paynents Account For the year ended 31/03/2622

" 4AD OF ACCOUNT

* * * Totals brought forward * * *

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

i TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE
2,100.00 2,100.00

Closing Balances of Cash and Bank :

FIXED DEPOSIT

CASH AND BANK BALANCES

Cash account 10,949.25
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732018864986 56,112.79
State Bank of India A/c No.326746089122 4,88,125.26
Union Bank of India A/c No.176411166001981 6,58,252.82
SIB Prepaid Card No.6754 37,847.82
The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549853000005928 3,40,32,798.15

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

27,60,752.00

7,91,66,822.17

2,100.00

2,100

4,11,21,984,08

.00

3,52,84,086.09

27,68,752.66

* Totals B

7,91,68,922.17

7,91,68,922.17

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND

EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS

|
'LACE : HYDERABAD

ATE :25-89-2022

PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO., .

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
-y J
R ¢ PLACE :HYDERABAD /
DATE :18-09-2022

LOCAL SUPERIOR

PARTNER

CAL BUR

A

(M
R



BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY |

PUNE PROVINCE

LITTLE FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE-UPPAL
DEGREE COLLEGE ACCOUNT

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[ FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21

NATARAJA IYER & CO,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
1-10-126, ASHOK NAGAR
HYDERABAD - 500 020
TELANGANA
Phone : 040 27675503 Fax : 27610990
E-mail : natiyerco@yahoo.co.in

nicosocieties@gmail.com
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Balance Sheet As At 31/83/2021 PAGE : 1
""" HEAD OF ACCOUNT o o
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Rs. Ps. ks, bs.
CAPITAL FUND
As per last Balance Sheet 2,20,11,128.19
Add:Excess of Income over Expenditure 1,04,96,909.98

3,25,08,038.17

FIXED ASSETS

BUILDINGS-WORK IN PROGRESS
Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 19,00,814.00

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS
As per last Balance Sheet 93,74,511.00

Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 8,98,200,00
................ 1,02,72,711.00

LIBRARY
As per last Balance Sheet 6,79,199.00

Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 4,42,958.00
................ 11,22,157.00

COMPUTERS
As per last Balance Sheet 23,91,750,00

Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 2,91,750.00
---------------- 26,83,500.00

1,59,79,182.00

CASH AND BANK BALANCES 1,52,72,029.17

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS 12,56,000.00

LOANS AND ADVANCES

LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 6,827.00

3,25,08,038.17 3,25,08,038.17

* % % Totals * * *

. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :

1. The Financial statements are prepared on cash receipts and disbursements basis,
where revenue and related assets are recognised when received rather than when earned
and expenses and related liabilities are recognised when paid rather when the obligation is

incurred.
2. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition less sale value of assets sold. -
EG RF

“ "{° 7N\
3. No depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets. ¢ G{‘\\‘:‘ Y
AS PER THE INFORMATION AND o\-oog, \l
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS G 0\0 | %

PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION T / .IF,‘

FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT A L '\,‘\3._

THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS Uppar, B

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED hCC'DUNTMTS

Y= e 6

PLACE:HYDERABAD Lﬁ'ﬂ{ PLACE : HYDERABAD )‘M ¥ / 2 L,LZ

DATE :08-12-2021 DATE :06-12-2021 :
PARTNER

\wnm

LOCAL SUPERIDR LOCAL BURSAR

>,

___.--

Qoo¥ &%
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/83/2021 PAGE 1
""" WD OF ACCONT e mveonts
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Rs. Ps.  Rs. Ps.
INCOME FROM COLLEGES
Tuition Fee 4,09,75,800.04
4,09,75,800.04
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS
Interest on Savings Bank Account 3,22,0874.60
Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits 1,428,080
3,23,562.60
OTHER INCOME
Scholarship Received 2,54,000.00
2,54,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances 1,65,62,572.00
EPF Management Contribution 4,20,392.00
ESIC Management Contribution 8,625.60
Staff Welfare Expenses 71,385.58
Postage and Telephones 1,948.00
Electricity and Water charges 19,591.81
Rates and Taxes 6,07,744.00
Printing and Stationery 1,44,023.00
Books and Periodicals 35,953.00
Travelling and Conveyance 32,812.12
Laboratory & Science expenses 8,73,364.00
Games and Sports 2,500.00
Scholarship Disbursed 4,17,100.00
Examination Expenses 45,634.00
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 7,90,159.50
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 56,329.85
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 1,43,351.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 5,000.00
Seminars and Meetings 41,500.90
ﬁ\ar‘ges 9,092,95
/z fbt‘hls carried over ¥ * * 6.60 4,15,53,302.64
(2= .@ -
\a \ (&= 7
‘?",\»; q‘{:’




4,15,53,302.64
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/03/2021
" HEAD OF ACCOUNT EXPENSES
---------------------------------------- Rs. Ps
* % % Totals brought forward * * * 0.00
Students Welfare 3,22,366.00
Affiliation Fee 37,000.00
Bank Charges 5,921.25
COVID-19 Relief Work 1,53,000.00
Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 2,827.00
2,08,10,192.66
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT
LITTLE JR.COLLEGE,UPPAL (COLLEGE ACCOUNT) 2,28,700.00
LITTLE FLOWER JR.COLLGE, HYDI(COMMUNITY ACCOUNT) 1,00,17,500.00
1,02,46,200.00
* * * Excess of Income over Expenditure 1,04,96,909.98
Carried to Balance Sheet gl
* * * Totals * + * 4,15,53,302.64

4,15,53,302.64

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

PARTNER LOCAL SUPERIOR

LOCAL BURSAR

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE: HYDERABAD MLME:HYDEW 724% / i
AT :08-12-2621 DATE :@6-12-2021 /L
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Little Flower pe
gree College - Uppal
. ﬂiUNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY a5 1
s Pts and Payments Account for the year ended 31/03/2021 SRR, 2
__--"--‘---" -'-‘_-L-“-‘_"""'*-----~~------.---4--....---..--------A-----‘"""'”" s
OUNT RECEIPTS PAYMENT
eaD OF ncc -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
e e Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.
opening palances of Cash and Bank :
(asH AND BANK BALANCES
cash account 1,13,874.25
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010064986 53,353.79
state pank of India A/c No.326746@9122 6,81,371.76
union Bank of India A/c No.176411100601981 85,785.18
The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.5490853000005928 73,71,629.21
83,06,814.19
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS
FIKED DEPOSIT 12,50,000.00
12,50,000.00
INCOME FROM COLLEGES
Tuition Fee 4,09,75,800.04
4,09,75,800.84
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS
Interest on Savings Bank Account 3,22,074.68
Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits 1,428.00 T—
;] 3 .
OTHER INCOME
Scholarship Received 2,54,000.00 o
3 3 *
MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances 1,65,62,572.60
EPF Management Contribution 4,20,392.00
ESIC Management Contribution 8,625.60
Staff Welfare Expenses 71,385.38
948.00
Postage and Telephones L
Electricity and Water charges 19,398
Rates and Taxes 6,07,744.00
1,44,023.00
Printing and Stationery
35,953.00
Books and Periodicals ’
gy 32,812.12
J) 4 uwmnveyance
b%/-—'—-\nf‘;-‘
® T s * ®= #* — "nlluag,slbr&i 8.00
(& - tals carried over <Gl .
'3 = V4=l
-'f = AN S NG
L (87" oG
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31/@3/2021 PAGE : 2
e OF Ao T RECETPTS PAYMENTS
5 o b Rs. Ps.
* * * Totals brought forward * * * 5,11,29,316.83 0.00
Laboratory & Science expenses 8,73,364.00
Games and Sports 2,500.00
Scholarship Disbursed 4,17,100.00
Examination Expenses 45,634.00
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 7,90,159.5@
Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 56,329.85
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 1,43,351.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 5,000.00
Seminars and Meetings 41,500.00
Advertisement Charges 9,092.95
Students Welfare 3,22,366.00
Affiliation Fee 37,000.00
Bank Charges 5,921.25
COVID-19 Relief Work 1,53,000.00
Infrastructure Development and Maintenance Expenses 2,827.08

2,08,10,192.66

FIXED ASSETS

DS o i PROGESS Tp——
FURNITURE AND EQUIFWENT P
LIBRARY 4,42,958.00
COMPUTERS 2,91,758.00

35,33,722.00

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT
LITTLE JR.COLLEGE,UPPAL (COLLEGE ACCOUNT) 2,28,700.00

LITTLE FLOWER JR.COLLGE,HYDI(COMMUNITY ACCOUNT) 82,500.00 1,01,00,000.00
82,500.60 1,03,18,700.00

OTHER LIABILITIES

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 3,70,440.00 3,70,440.00
PROFESSION TAX 1,09,450,00 1,09,450.00
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE 1,998.00 1,998.00

4,81,888.00 4,81,888.00

R Qrbhicg 5,16,73,764.83  3,51,54,502.66
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppa]
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31/63/2821

_———— e

* * * Totals brought forward * + «
AOVANCES AND DEPOSITS

TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE

(losing Balances of Cash and Bank :
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
cash account
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.73201006498
State Bank of India A/c No.32674669122
Union Bank of India A/c No.17641110@e1981
SIB Prepaid Card No.6754

The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549853000005928

FINED/TERM DEPOSITS

FINED DEPOSIT

LA N Totals * % %

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
LACE: HYDERABAD @ﬁ”’ ’a’ﬁ-ﬁ:m&:memm

ATE :08-12-2021 DATE :06-12-2021
PARTNER

PAGE : 3
________________ RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.
5,16,73,704.83  3,51,54,502.66

19,504.00 16,677.00
19,504.00 16,677.0€

\/.

743.25

( 54,307.79

5,35,718.26

11,45,116.97

48,658.75

1,34,87,484,15
1,52,72,029.17

12,50@,000.00
12,50,008.80
5,16,93,208.83  5,16,93,208.83

L BURSAR

)I/J/}// (‘47‘.5 6l .
LOCAL SUPERIOR LOCA| g

- o —



| BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY |

) PUNE PROVINCE

- I_B-ZS,.Inhidnagm'.lIppal.llytlcrnlmtl-S{lﬂlllﬁ,'l'elsmgnnn

-' LITTLE FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE, UPPAL
~ COLLEGE ACCOUNT

| FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020

NATARAJA IYER & CO,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
1-10-126, ASHOK NAGAR
HYDERABAD - 500 020
TELANGANA
Phone : 040 27675503 Fax : 27610990

E-mail : patiyerco@yahoo.co.in

nicosocieties@gmail.com -
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ME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAN), ITR-2, ITR-3, 2020 21
ITRA(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verifled]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

AN AAAAB?008Q

ame BROTHERS OF ST GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
18-25,, Uppal Road, , Uppal, Hyderabad, K.V.RANGAREDDY, TELANGANA, 500035

idress
atus AOP/BOI Form Number [TR-7
ed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date | e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 997495260040121
” Current Year business loss, if any 1 _L'J_
: Total Income _0_
;
: Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
: Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0
; Net tax payable 4 0
i Interest and Fee Payable 5 0
' Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0
© | Taxes Paid 7 1771697
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) 8 -1771700
Dividend Tax Payable 9 0
.| Interest Payable 10 0
:f Total Dividend tax and interest payable 11 0
= Taxes Paid 12 0
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12) 13 0
Accreted Income as per section 115TD 14 0
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 15 0
é Interest payable w/s 115TE 16 0
2 | Additional Tax and interest payable 17 0
Tax and interest paid 18 0
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) 19 0
ome Tax Return submitted electronically on 04-01-2021 14:57:39  from IP address 61.2.204.224 and verified by
0. JAICO GERYASIS
ving PAN AVFPJ0393R  on 04-01-2021 14:57:42 from 1P address 61.2.204.224 using
ectronic Verification Code CFVEIBWVZ generated through Aadhaar OTP mode.

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Balance Sheet As At 31/@3/202@ PAGE 1
o oraccow T ASSETs LLABILITIES
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" B s Rs. Ps.
CAPITAL FUND
As per last Balance Sheet 1,67,93,805.42
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure 52,17,322.77

2,20,11,128.20

FIXED ASSETS

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS
As per last Balance Sheet 78,46,611.00
Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 23,27,900.00 -

93,74,511.00

LIBRARY
As per last Balance Sheet 6,79,199.00

COMPUTERS
As per last Balance Sheet 11,61,950.68
Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 12,29,800.00..

23,91,750.00
1,24,45,460.60

CASH AND BANK BALANCES 83,06,014.19

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

FIXED DEPOSIT 12,50,000.00

LOANS AND ADVANCES

LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 6,827.00

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE 2,827.00

* %% Totals * * * 2,20,11,128.20  2,20,11,128.29

NIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :

The Financial statements are prepared on cash receipts and disbursements basis,
where revenue and related assets are recognised when received rather than when earned
and expenses and related liabilities are recognised when paid rather when the obligation is

incurred.

Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition less sale value of assets sold.

No depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets.

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

CHARTERED accmﬂgts /e . | // )
gy 'J'"I;F-'“/’T S ’\ PLACE:HYDERABAD /) ‘etk “/
S | ©|oare:13-12-200 ¢ il

PARTRER > LOCAL SUPERTOR

~
/-
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Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/@3/2020 PAGE : 1
HEAD OF ACCOUNT EXPENSES INCOMES
Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

Tuition Fee

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS
Interest on Savings Bank Account

Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits

OTHER INCOME
Scholarship Received

Miscelleneous Income

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT

Little Flower School Account - Uppal

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances

EPF Management Contribution
ESIC Management Contribution
Staff Welfare Expenses
Postage and Telephones
Electricity and Water charges
Rates and Taxes

Printing and Stationery

Books and Periodicals

Legal & Professional Charges
Travelling and Conveyance
Laboratory & Science expenses
Games and Sports
Co-Curricular Expenses
Scholarship Disbursed

Examination Expenses
| ¥ b

Al '! Totals ‘carried over * * *
—— et \
;'f'_' . i } -

4,78,84,714.42

4,95,131.00

1,46,250.00

10,43,369.00

1,48,775.00

1,12,000.00

1,57,33,866.00
4,40,260.00
25,325.00
1,18,090.00
11,847.80
92,932.00
6,16,244.00
13,13,684.00
380.00
40,000,060
67,936.00
2,77,029.00
44,543 .00
20,006.00
5,15,000.00

2,77,676.00

a.0@

4,78,84,714.42

6,41,381.00

11,92,144 .00

1,12,000.00

4,98,30,239.42
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4,98,30,239.42

g S TR AR g, () WL
A UNIT orL;;;%:E;;u::rsnegree g W e
Income and Expenditupe Acco:r.\?EE:EthacuIML peiAdd
____________________________________________________ e year ended 31/83/2020 A
D OF RN T EPENSES
3 Rs. ps. R
*» + * Totals brought forward * * » .00
Repairs and Maintenance of Building 22,44,512.00
gepairs and Maintenance of Computers 2,94,702.00
Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 8,18,009.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 3,000. 00
Fee Refunds 10,000.00
seminars and Meetings 1,06,553.25
pdvertisement Charges 1,399.00
students Welfare 3,59,989.00
Affiliation Fee 17,100.00
Bank Charges 4,689.60
2,34,54,766.65

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT
LITTLE FLOWER JR.COLLEGE - COMMUNITY ACCOUNT

MONTFORT SADAN- PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT

* * Excess of Income over Expenditure
Carried to Balance Sheet

l*'Totalsttt

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

1,71,58,158.00

40,00,000.00

2,11,58,150.60

52,17,322.77

4,98,36,239.42

4,98,30,239.42

.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS _ o 7

T——— = /, / A

E:HYDERABAD f___\\ﬂ*’: "*_’?D”fomk PLACE : HYDERABAD //‘{V i /

5:13-12-2928
PARTNER

1 /¥,

DATE:13-12-2020

LOCAL SUPERIOR

(ﬁﬁ(‘!jﬂ

LOCAL )funsan
|
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A UNIT
Receipts an

gperlil"ﬂ palances of Cash and Bank :

wnm

p account

BANK BALANCES

cas
Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010864986

state Bank of India A/c No.32674609122
andhra Bank A/c No.176411180081981

The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549053000005928

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

FIXED DEPOSIT

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

Tuition Fee

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS
Interest on Savings Bank Account

Interest on Fixed/Term Deposits

OTHER INCOME
scholarship Received

Miscelleneous Income

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances

EPF Management Contribution
ESIC Management Contribution
Staff Welfare Expenses

Postage and Telephones
Electricity and Water charges
Rates and Taxes

Printing and Stationery

Books and periodicals

* % 1obals carried over

Litt

& E;;T:écwer Degree College - Uppal

v Paymentns OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
S Account For the year ended 31/83/2020

3,871.00
23,45,451.79
15,952,26
9,23,865.26

33,45,925.11

12,50,000.00

4,78,84,714.42

4,95,131.00

1,46,250.00

10,43,369.00

1,48,775.00

————

1,57,33,866.00
4,40,260.00
25,325.00
1,18,090.00
11,847.80
92,932.00
6,16,244.00
13,13,684.00

380.00

i e ——

66,35,065.42

12,50,000.00

4,78,84,714.42

6,41,381.00

11,92,144.00

5,76,03,304.84

.00



A UNIT
Receipts a

. # * Totals brought forward »*

I.esa]' & Pr

Trave

ofessional Charges

11ing and Conveyance

poratory & Science expenses
La

games and sports
co-Curr‘icular Expenses
Scholarship pisbursed

Emination Expenses

Repai

rs and Maintenance of Building

Repairs and Maintenance of Computers

Little Flower Degree College

- Uppal

OF BROTHERS OF ST,GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

nd Payments Account For the year ended 31/03/2020

Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets

Miscellaneous Expenses
fee Refunds

seminars and Meetings
advertisement Charges
students Welfare
Affiliation Fee

Bank Charges

—

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT

LITTLE FLOWER JR.COLLEGE - COMMUNITY ACCOUNT

Little Flower School Account - Uppal

MONTFORT SADAN- PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT

LOANS AND ADVANCES

LOANS To/FROM-STAFF
77N

-

* % %

__j;r;hta Is{carried over

*

40,000,060
67,930.00
2,77,029.00
44,543.00
20,006 .00
5,15,000.00
2,77,676.00
22,44,512.00
2,94,702.00
8,18,009.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
1,06,553.25
1,399.00
3,59,989.00
17,100.00

4,689.60

23,27,900.00

18,000.00 1,71,76,158.00
1,12,000.00

40,00,000.00

1,15,244.00 1,00,000.00

* ¥

5,76,03,304.84

1,30,000.00

1,15,244.00

5,78,48,548.84

2,34,54,788.85

35,57,700.00

2,11,76,150.00

1,00,000.00

4,82,88,616.65
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Little Flower Degree College
A UNIT OF BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Receipts and Payments Account For the year ended 31/83/2620

* * * Totals brought forward * * *
OTHER LIABILITIES
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND
PROFESSION TAX

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE

Closing Balances of Cash and Bank :

CASH AND BANK BALANCES

Cash account

Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010864986
State Bank of India A/c No.32674689122
Andhra Bank A/c No.176411100601981

The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549853000005928

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

FIXED DEPOSIT

%9 Totals * 1y

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,

- Uppal

3,88,440.00 3,88,440,00
1,03,750.00 1,03,750.00
6,960.00 6,960.00
47,882.,00 51,800.00
1,13,874.25

53,353.79

6,81,371.76

85,785.18

E;(n@coumms g / /
EHYDERABAD /7 T PLACE : HYDERABAD he

T€:28-12-2020 DATE:13-12-2020

PARTNER

73,71,629.21

_—

12,56,000.00

2

7/}/ ,c_.

PAGE : 3
RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Rs.

5,78,48,548.84

4,82,88,616.65

4,99,150.00 4,99,150.00@
47,882.00 51,800.060
83,06,014.19

12,50,000.00

5,83,95,580.84  5,83,95,580.84
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FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[ 2018 — 2019
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Phone : 040 27675503 Fax : 27610990
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Assessment Year

_ .I;N INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5t |
e o 2019-20

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (§AHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,
ITR-4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 filed and verifiad electronically]

=

M O = - o, sl v R R e R SR P TSR Y S it —— R e e
‘ Name _ _ ) PAN
BROTHERS OF ST GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AAAABNGKO)
E I “Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premlsesmul_l-d;lgfwuﬂge
— - S — - —— |
a - = ¢
5 = | 18-25 ‘ Form Number. ITR-7
z& | i B o | B
EE Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality }
< [ S —— — — ——
E EEI Jahid Nagar Uppal
- g AOP/BOI
gsgg !srarus_ 0
= g Z  Town/City/District State Pin/ZipCode  Filed u/s
= : L=
z 9 Hyderabad TELAN
= GANA 500035 L 139(1)-On or before due date
: ]
Assessing Officer Details (Ward/Circle) | EXEMPTION CIRCLE I(1)HYD a |
f .
e-filing Acknowledgement Number ' 182814891290919 ( J
1 | Gross total income | 1 0
2 | Total Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2| 0
| 3 | Total Income 3 [ 0
: |
s | 3a| Deemed Total Income under AMT/MAT 3a 0
3 |
E z 3b| Current Year loss, if any 3b 0
5 g 4 | Net tax payable | 4 [ 0
| S
5k Interest and Fee Payable |s | 0
: E | 6 | Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0
S a  Advance Tax
EE g Taxes Paid - g
g ® b TDS 7o 1330172
L
¢ IC5 7c 17000
‘ d  Self Assessment Tax 7d o
| e Total Taxes Paid (7a+Tb+7c +7d) - [ %] 1347173
i ———— o — - T T
8 | Tax Payable (6-7e¢) |8 0
9 | Refund (Te-6) - o l 9 1347170
[ - y Agriculture ] 0o | w_r
xempt Income = : 0
J i = Others [ 0 | |
icome Tax Return submitted electronically on 29-09-2019 13:41:43  from [P address  117.247.26.200 and veritied by
‘RO. ROQUE ROSARIO D CUNHA having PAN _BRCPRBING (1 20.09-2019 13:41:43 from [P address

17.247.26.200 using Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)

SC detajls:  2617700850881537597CN=SateScrypt sub-CA for RCAL Class 2 2014,0U-Sub-C A, 0-Sify Technologices Liniited,C-1N
< Clalls:

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



BROTHERS OF ST.GAgRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCTETY
Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
___________________________ Balance sheet As At 31/83/2819

ACCOUNT CODE.  AND. HEAD OF moens i e ssiitn el matmm i niiamn PAGE : 1
ACCOUNT CODE AND  HEAD OF AREQUNT @ 0 T TR T e s e e it
T S S s e £ e e ASSETS LIABILITIES
Rs. ps. R5. Ps.

CAPITAL FUND

3680 As per last Balance Sheet 1,17,44,218 45

» 1] 3 « 93

30200 Add:Excess of Income over Expenditure 50,49,586.97
1 2 -

-_— 1,67,93,885.42
CURRENT LIABILITIES

99931 TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE

1,091.09
FIXED ASSETS
357@@ FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS
As per la§t_Balance Sheet 55,18,268.00
Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 15,28,343.00
70,46,611.00
---------------- 70,46,611.00
35800 LIBRARY
As per last Balance Sheet 2,96,199.00
Add : Additions/Purchases made during The Year 3,83,000.00
6,79,199.00
................ 6,79,199.00
36200 COMPUTERS
As per last Balance Sheet 11,61,950.00
---------------- 11,61,950.00
88,87,760.00
CASH AND BANK BALANCES 66,35,065.42
FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS 12,50,000.00
LOANS AND ADVANCES
96080 LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 22,071.80
* * * Totals * * * 1,67,94,896.42 1,67,94,895.42
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :
L The Financial statements are prepared on cash receipts and disbursements basis,

where revenue and related assets ae recognised when received rather than when earned
and expenses and related liabilities are recognised when paid rather when the obligation is

incurred.
2. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition less sale value of assets sold.
3, No depreciation has been provided on Fixed Assets.

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT \ ;'
For NATARAJA IYER & CO., \ A

"o |
COUNTANTS _ (% , g
s ;2%?§§§§?52§'a’3%l ' PLACE:HYUER?:?S Local SUPERTOR LDCA:ﬁi;;;R
P -~ ¥
JATE:23.69.2019 p DATE:16.€9.

ARTNER 44 -~
e v g

o G )
':? ‘\ ;&i
B\ s



13061

18001

18609

18617

40302

40904

21311
21316
21317
21318
21319
21321
21323
21325
21327
21339
21331
21332
21335
21336
21341

21343

BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/@3/2819

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

Tuition Fee

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS

Interest on Savings Bank Account

OTHER INCOME
Seminar & Training Collections

Scholorships Received

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT

LITTLE JR.COLLEGE,UPPAL (COLLEGE ACCOUNT)

Little Flower School Account - Uppal

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES
Salaries and Allowances

EPF Management Contribution
ESIC Management Contribution
Staff Welfare Expenses
Postage and Telephones

Rates and Taxes

Printing and Stationery

Legal & Professional Charges
Travelling and Conveyance
Laboratory & Science expenses
Games and Sports
Co-Curricular Expenses
Scholarship Disbursed
Examination Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance of Building

Repairs and Maintenance of Computers

* ¥

3,94,13,935.20

_—

4,16,090.01

74,677.00

1,40,000.00

56,000.00

1,09,500.00

1,41,87,909.00
4,68,786.00
45,192.00
2,07,226.00
19,839.60
7,86,482.25
4,95,874.00
69,000, 00
97,872.00
4,08,946. 00
53,666.00
34,750.00
55,000.00
1,09,895.08
16,52,829.00

1,11,701.00

8.60

T

3,94,13,935.20

4,16,099.81

2,14,677.00

1,65,500.00

4,02,10,202.21

——



BROTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL EpUCATIONAL SOCIETY

B ureess o EEEE

Little Flower Degree College - Uppal
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31/03/2019 bz 2

e T L A e

* * * Tptals brought forward

21345 Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets

21350 Miscellaneous Expenses
21351 Fee Refunds

21354 Seminars and Meetings
21355 Advertisement Charges
21357 Students Welfare

21358 Affiliation Fee

21376 Bank Charges

21380 Electricity & Water Charges

7,03,436.50
7,735.00
52,200.00
14,138.00
24,998.00
84,143.00
42,708.00
13,935.41

2,71,354,00

.08 4,02,10,202.21

40963

43801

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT

LITTLE FLOWER IR.COLLGE,HYDI(COMMUNITY ACCOUNT)

Provincial House - Pune

* * % Excess of Income over Expenditure

PLACE: HYDERABAD
DATE:23,09, 2019

Carried to Balance Sheeet

tttTotalsﬁ‘¥

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED_AGCOUNTANTS

PARTNER

PLACE : HYDERABAD
DATE:16.89.2019

2,00,10,615.24

1,50,000.00

1,560,00,000.00

1,51,50,000,00

50,49,586.97

4,02,10,202.21 4,02,10,202.21

¢ |
4
\
LOCAL SUPERIOR LOCAL BURSAR
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BROTHERS OF sT, OABRIEL EDUCﬂiTION.&L SOCIETY
Little Flower Degree college - Uppal

Receipts and Payments Account For the yc.lr‘ ended ;umnmu paGE ¢ 1
accouNT CoDE AND HEAD OF Account R RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
T Rs. Ps Rs. Ps

opening Balances of Cash and Bank

CASH AND BANK BALANCES

g1ee@ Cash account 97,018.25

g1925 Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732010064986 1,04,401.29

g1926 State Bank of India A/c No.32674609122 2,69,542.25

81930 Andhra Bank A/c No.176411100001981 5,93,216.84

g196@ The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549053000005928 24,46,795.82
- 35,10,974.45

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

g4pe@ FIXED DEPOSIT 12,50,000,00

12,50,000.00

INCOME FROM COLLEGES

13861 Tuition Fee 3,94,13,935.20
3,94,13,935.20

INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS/INVESTMENTS

18881 Interest on Savings Bank Account 4,16,0896.01
4,16,090.01

OTHER INCOME
18689 Seminar & Training Collections 74,677 .00

18617 Scholorships Received 1,40,000.00
2,14,677.080

MAINTENANCE OF COLLEGES

21311 Salaries and Allowances 1,41,87,9089.00
21316 EPF Management Contribution 4,68,786.00
21317 ESIC Management Contribution 45,192.00
21318 Staff Welfare Expenses 2,07,226.00
21319 Postage and Telephones 19,839.00
21321 Rates and Taxes 7,86,482.25

21323 Printing and Stationery 4,95,874.09

21325 Legal & Professional Charges €0,000.00

21327 Travelling and Conveyance 97,872.00

21338 Laboratot‘jﬁ;ﬁc&s::e expenses 4,08,946.00
)Zﬂajrmed aver — 4,48,05,676.66

gt B

ba

.%,

e.ep

J\'E]‘Jr P
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21331
21332
21335
21336
21341
21343
21345
21358
21351
21354
21355
21357
21358
21376

21380

35800

48902

46503

S TN T S T

BROTHERS oF ST.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Little Flowepr De llege - Uppal
; gree Colleg : 2
Receipts and Payments Account For the year ended 31/83/2819 PAGE :

------ i e —— wceors oA
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e
* * * Totals brought forward » = » 4,48,05,676.66 6.0

Games and Sports 53,666.00

Co-Curricular Expenses 34,750.00

scholarship Disbursed 55,000.00

Examination Expenses 1,09,895.08

Repairs and Maintenance of Building 16,52,829.00

Repairs and Maintenance of Computers 1,11,701.60

Repairs and Maintenance of Other Assets 7,03,436.50

Miscellaneous Expenses 7,735.80

Fee Refunds 52,200.00

Seminars and Meetings 14,138.00

Advertisement Charges 24,998.00

Students Welfare 84,143.00

Affiliation Fee 42,708.00

Bank Charges 13,935.41

Electricity & Water Charges 2,71,354.00

2,00,10,615.24
115,28,343.00
LIBRARY 3,83,000.00
19,11,343.00

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM AND TO MANAGEMENT

LITTLE JR.COLLEGE,UPPAL (COLLEGE ACCOUNT) 56,000.00

LITTLE FLOWER JR.COLLGE,HYDI(COMMUNITY ACCOUNT) 1,50,000.00

Little Flower School Account - Uppal 1,17,000.00 7,500.00

48984

43801

99000

995pp

Provincial House - Pune

LOANS AND ADVANCES

1,50,00,000.00
1,73,000.80  1,51,57,500.00

LOANS TO/FROM STAFF 34,756.00 50,000.00
e 34,756.00 5¢,000.00
OTHER LIABILITIES
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 4,37,680.00 4,37,680.00
s ® ¥ %
ried over 4,58,13,432.66  3,71,29,458. 24
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BROTHERS oF

X Littl
Receipts ang pE .-

'; CCO'-NT CODE

HEAD OF ACCounT .

* ¥ 7 f T I
* Dtals b] Dught‘. orward

49508 EHPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

49931 TAX DEDUCTED AT SOURCE

Closing Balances of Cash and Bank :
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
giee@ Cash account

1925 Kotak Mahindra Bank A/c No.732810064986

§1926 State Bank of India A/c No.326746@9122

g1938 Andhra Bank A/c No.1764111606001981

g1968 The South India Bank Ltd A/c No.549@53000805928

FIXED/TERM DEPOSITS

84008 FIXED DEPOSIT

Totals

AS PER THE INFORMATION AND
EXPLANATIONS GIVEN AND RECORDS
PRODUCED BY THE INSTITUTION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF OUR AUDIT
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
For NATARAJA IYER & CO.,
CHARTERED ACtOUNTANT;})

PARTNER

PLACE : HYDERABAD
DATE:23.09.20819

PLACE : HYDERABAD I1
DATE:16.89.20819 '

T.GABRIEL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

b ?QP Degree College
W .nls Account For the year ended 31/e3/201

- Uppal

94,500.00 94,560.00

17,365.00 17,365.00

—_—

14,571.60 13,480.08@

3,871.00
23,45,451.79
15,952.26
9,23,865.26

33,45,925.11

————

12,50,000.00

-

LOCAL SUPERIOR

g S—————

9

4,50,13,432.66

5,49,545.00

14,571.60

s N NOEEE. O

3,71,29,458.24

5,49,545.00

13,480.0¢

66,35,865.42

12,50,808.e9

4,55,77,548.66

Vs

o

LOCAL BURSAR



